
Tables 

not available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 
estimate 
preliminary 
revised 

Equivalent values of metric units: 
1 hectare (ha) = 2,47 acres 
1 metric tonne (t) wheat = 36,744 bu 

oats = 64,842 bu 
barley = 45,930 bu 

certain tables may not add due to rounding 

It should be noted that figures shown for the latest year are subject to revision, and that some figures for earlier years 
have been revised. Figures for Newfoundland are not included, as agricultural activity there is of minor importance 
and production small, 

11.1 Cash receipts from farming operations (excluding supplementary payments), by province, 
1971-75 (tliousand dollars) 

Province 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Tolal 

I97I 

38,868 
65,618 
52,801 

691,515 
1,427,965 

367,841 
901,408 
775,443 
224,448 

4,545,907 

1972 

44,840 
73,572 
64,955 

776,355 
1,622,681 

487,812 
1,202,828 

917,353 
246,750 

5,437,146 

1973 

71,887 
96,650 
95,537 

978,827 
1,971,576 

618,238 
1,466,292 
1,199,084 

330,620 

6,828,711 

1974 

83,076 
102,777 
103,089 

1,145,359 
2,460,426 

823,491 
2,039,168 
1,682,547 

381,292 

8,821,225 

1975 

81,166 
112,644 
96,321 

1,322,874 
2,581,835 

934,508 
2,468,996 
1,873,143 

405,554 

9,877,041 

11.2 Cash receipts from farming operations, by commodity or other source, 1972-75 (thousand dollars) 

Item 

Wheal 
Wheat, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Oats 
Oats, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Barley 
Barley, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Canadian Wheat Board cash 

advances 
Canadian Wheat Board cash 

advance repayments 
Deferred grain receipts 
Liquidation of deferred grain 

receipts 
Rye 
Flaxseed 
Rapeseed 
Soybeans 
Corn 
Sugar beets 
Potatoes 
Fruits 
Vegetables 
Tobacco 
Other crops 

Total, cash receipts from 
crops 

Cattle and calves 
Pigs 
Sheep and lambs 
Dairy products 
Poultry 
Eggs 
Other livestock and products 

Total, cash receipts from 
livestock and products 

Forest and maple products 
Dairy supplementary payments 
Deficiency payments 
Provincial Income Stabilization 

program 

Total, cash receipts excl. 
supplementary payments 

Supplementary payments 

Total, cash receipts 

1972 

829,064 

118,426 
26,321 

5,314 
217,332 

2,966 

23,249 

•50,698 

— 
— 12,082 

53,760 
156,876 
35,784 
61,762 
20,902 
78,999 
99,278 

140,650 
150,053 
153,923 

2,136,043 

1,204,978 
570,472 

8,991 
778,590 
295,853 
163,777 
55,082 

3,077,743 

35,879 
101,410 
86,071 

-
5,437,146 

14,039 

5,451,185 

1973 

870,069 

331,182 
30,652 

12,861 
229,475 

100,800 

29,947 

-23,476 
-305,246 

— 20,476 
119,062 
247,008 

50,348 
99,155 
22,293 

159,969 
140,849 
161,490 
142,807 
232,956 

2,672,677 

1,479,511 
825,494 

10,673 
849,455 
437,939 
243,785 

73,290 

3,920,147 

44,368 
131,022 
60,497 

-
6,828,711 

11,508 

6,840,219 

1974 

1,548,421 

506,112 
55,307 

— 468,566 

96,069 

48,105 

-36,684 
-625,816 

305,246 
24,923 

135,435 
337,896 

78,511 
164,156 
43,799 

211,475 
140,232 
191,677 
207,681 
225,868 

4,126,979 

1,677,340 
778,092 

12,867 
1,095,903 

472,150 
269,095 

74,887 

4,380,334 

41,229 
221,059 

36,041 

15,583 

8,821,225 

57,475 

8,878,700 

1975 

1,711,115 

826,920 
60,667 

27,809 
471,317 

149,479 

19,866 

-33,755 
-695,450 

625,816 
26,675 
80,217 

259,485 
44,925 

152,979 
39,919 

164,805 
126,856 
183,473 
198,188 
247,324 

4,688,620 

1,817,975 
886,471 

13,467 
1,348,411 

412,532 
258,358 

76,687 

4,813,901 

42,360 
259,770 

22,596 

49,794 

9,877,041 

30,290 

9,907,331 


