Tables

not available

not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

too small to be expressed

preliminary p revised

estimate

Equivalent values of metric units:

1 hectare (ha) = 2.47 acres 1 metric tonne (t) wheat = 36.744 bu

oats = 64.842 bu barley = 45.930 bu

certain tables may not add due to rounding

It should be noted that figures shown for the latest year are subject to revision, and that some figures for earlier years have been revised. Figures for Newfoundland are not included, as agricultural activity there is of minor importance and production small.

11.1 Cash receipts from farming operations (excluding supplementary payments), by province, 1971-75 (thousand dollars)

Province	1971	1972	1973	1974	1975
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	38,868 65,618 52,801 691,515 1,427,965 367,841 901,408 775,443 224,448	44,840 73,572 64,955 776,355 1,622,681 487,812 1,202,828 917,353 246,750	71.887 96.650 95.537 978.827 1.971.576 618.238 1.466.292 1.199.084 330.620	83.076 102.777 103.089 1,145,359 2,460,426 823,491 2,039,168 1,682,547 381,292	81.166 112.644 96.321 1,322.874 2,581.835 934.508 2,468.996 1,873.143 405.554
Total	4,545,907	5,437,146	6,828,711	8,821,225	9,877,041

11.2 Cash receipts from farming operations, by commodity or other source, 1972-75 (thousand dollars)

Item	1972	1973	1974	1975
Wheat	829,064	870,069	1,548,421	1,711,115
Wheat, Canadian Wheat	119 436	331 193	506 112	026 020
Board payments	118,426	331,182	506,112	826,920
Oats Oats, Canadian Wheat	26,321	30,652	55,307	60,667
Board payments	5,314	12,861		27,809
Barley	217.332	229.475	468,566	471,317
Barley, Canadian Wheat	217,332	227.413	400,300	4.11,517
Board payments	2,966	100,800	96,069	149,479
Canadian Wheat Board cash	2,700	100,000	30,003	142,412
advances	23,249	29,947	48,105	19,866
Canadian Wheat Board cash	23,247	27,741	40,105	12,000
advance repayments	-50,698	-23,476	-36,684	-33,765
Deferred grain receipts	30,076	-305,246	-625.816	-695,450
Liquidation of deferred grain		303,240	025,010	075,450
receipts			305,246	625,816
Rye	12,082	20,476	24,923	26,675
Flaxseed	53,760	119.062	135,435	80,217
Rapeseed	156,876	247,008	337,896	259,485
Soybeans	35,784	50,348	78,511	44,925
Corn	61,762	99.155	164,156	152,979
Sugar beets	20,902	22.293	43,799	39,919
Potatoes	78,999	159,969	211,475	164,805
Fruits	99,278	140,849	140,232	126,856
Vegetables	140,650	161,490	191,677	183,473
Tobacco	150,053	142,807	207,681	198,188
Other crops	153,923	232,956	225,868	247,324
100 C 2 S 2 C 2 P C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2	133,323	232,930	223,000	247,324
Total, cash receipts from crops	2,136,043	2,672,677	4,126,979	4,688,620
Cattle and calves	1,204,978	1,479,511	1 × 77 340	1 017 075
	570,472		1,677,340 778,092	1.817.975
Pigs	8,991	825,494 10,673	12.867	886,471
Sheep and lambs Dairy products	778,590	849,455	1,095,903	13,467 1,348,411
	295,853	437,939		412,532
Poultry	163,777	243,785	472,150 269,095	258,358
Eggs Other livestock and products	55,082	73,290		
	33,082	73,290	74,887	76,687
Total, cash receipts from livestock and products	3,077,743	3,920,147	4,380,334	4,813,901
F	25.070	44.320	41 520	43.346
Forest and maple products	35,879	44,368	41,229	42,360
Dairy supplementary payments	101,410	131,022	221.059	259,770
Deficiency payments	86,071	60,497	36.041	22,596
Provincial Income Stabilization program			15,583	49,794
10.00 TO 10.	_	-	13,303	44,194
Total, cash receipts excl. supplementary payments	5,437,146	6,828,711	8,821,225	9.877.041
Supplementary payments	14,039	11,508	57,475	30,290
Total, cash receipts	5,451,185	6.840,219	8.878.700	9,907,331